CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NUMBER 341 SECOND SERIES

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SALE OF CITY-OWNED REAL PROPERTY

THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. The sale of real property owned by the City in and for the City of Cannon Falls is hereby authorized. The real property is located in Goodhue County in the City of Cannon Falls and is legally described as:

Outlot A, South Pines as the same is on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder in and for Goodhue County, Minnesota.

SECTION 2. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 462.356, subdivision 2, the Planning Commission has reviewed and the City Council of the City of Cannon Falls finds that the proposed conveyance of the real property has no relationship to the City's comprehensive municipal plan.

SECTION 3. The Mayor and City Administrator are authorized to execute the necessary documentation to convey and transfer title to the real property.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage and publication according to law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of June, 2015, by the City Council of the City of Cannon Falls.

ATTEST:	Lyman M. Robinson, Mayor
Ronald S. Johnson, City Administrator	